
RESULTS
1. START

Category: 29 km M

BIB UCI ID: Name: Club:Rank: Laps: Race Time: Gap: Best lap:

35 ASD SC1 VIDOLI ROBERTO 1 00:48:49 00:48:4900:00:00

8 Imola Triathlon2 GALASSI FABIO 1 00:55:52 00:55:5200:07:03

13 KK Soča Kobarid3 KOREN GAŠPER 1 00:56:02 00:56:0200:07:13

36 DE TONI MANTOVA T4 ZALAR BLAŽ 1 00:59:18 00:59:1800:10:29

18 KK DJAK5 PINOSA MATEJ 1 01:00:01 01:00:0100:11:12

16 KK Jan Sport6 NAGODE JERNEJ 1 01:00:42 01:00:4200:11:53

23 ASD FEDERCLUBTRI7 SANCIN LUCA 1 01:02:09 01:02:0900:13:20

29 KKK/VLKB8 ŠIRCA KLEMEN 1 01:02:19 01:02:1900:13:30

34 MBC TRIESTE9 TURITTO LIVIO 1 01:05:36 01:05:3600:16:47

28 ŠD Muha10 SRECKOVIC SIMON 1 01:06:19 01:06:1900:17:30

3811 KOTAR Martin 1 01:09:01 01:09:0100:20:12

3212 VILLER LUCA 1 01:11:33 01:11:3300:22:44

1513 MRAVLJE MARKO 1 01:12:08 01:12:0800:23:19

3114 TROJNER TADEJ 1 01:15:26 01:15:2600:26:37

2215 ROJC ERVIN 1 01:17:01 01:17:0100:28:12

11 ŠD Elektro Primorska16 KNIEWALD IGOR 1 01:18:34 01:18:3400:29:45

20 GKD Borovci Ilirska Bis17 PRIMC BOŠTJAN 1 01:18:58 01:18:5800:30:09

918 GIURGEVICH BRUNO 1 01:20:56 01:20:5600:32:07

1919 POTOČNIK NEJC 1 01:21:35 01:21:3500:32:46

220 BORDON MARKO 1 01:23:16 01:23:1600:34:27

5 XCTEAM TRIESTE AS21 COSTANZO MAURIZIO 1 01:23:49 01:23:4900:35:00

1022 GIURGEVICH DAVIDE 1 01:24:39 01:24:3900:35:50

3023 ŠKVORC TOMAŽ 1 01:24:43 01:24:4300:35:54

1724 OBID BORUT 1 01:32:57 01:32:5700:44:08

Category: 29 km W

BIB UCI ID: Name: Club:Rank: Laps: Race Time: Gap: Best lap:

24 MBC TRIESTE1 SANTELLANI ANNA 1 01:03:24 01:03:2400:00:00

4 A.S.D. Guppo Generali 2 CAPON ROBERTA 1 01:04:39 01:04:3900:01:15

37 Bk Novigrad3 RUPENA HELENA 1 01:15:50 01:15:5000:12:26

264 SELAN DAŠA 1 01:22:19 01:22:1900:18:55

1 KK Izvir Vipava5 URH BOJANA 1 01:23:29 01:23:2900:20:05

Category: 29 km - ebike

BIB UCI ID: Name: Club:Rank: Laps: Race Time: Gap: Best lap:

12 ŠD Elektro Primorska1 KNIEWALD MATEJ 1 01:18:20 01:18:2000:00:00

Category: 44 km M

BIB UCI ID: Name: Club:Rank: Laps: Race Time: Gap: Best lap:

271 Federclubtrieste Tecno1 DEL GALLO ENRICO 1 01:30:23 01:30:2300:00:00
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272 Federclubtrieste Tecno2 GIANPIERO DAPRETTO 1 01:31:31 01:31:3100:01:08

132 MBC TRIESTE3 DI RAGOGNA RAUL 1 01:34:51 01:34:5100:04:28

254 KK Pantal4 URŠIČ BLAŽ 1 01:34:57 01:34:5700:04:34

201 KK Izvir Vipava5 PAHOR SEBASTJAN 1 01:35:21 01:35:2100:04:58

207 MBK Črni vrh6 PETRIČ DEJAN 1 01:35:30 01:35:3000:05:07

208 Bk Grobnik7 PIKULIC DAVOR 1 01:36:21 01:36:2100:05:58

129 A.S.D. Flamme Rouge8 DE SIMONE DEVID 1 01:37:47 01:37:4700:07:24

242 ŠD MAKSIM9 ŠOLINC URBAN 1 01:38:34 01:38:3400:08:11

142 ASD FEDERCLUB TRI10 FEDRIGO PAOLO 1 01:39:52 01:39:5200:09:29

13311 DODIČ BLAŽ 1 01:41:15 01:41:1500:10:52

112 A.S.D Trieste Team Bik12 BORTOLUSSI LUCA 1 01:41:15 01:41:1500:10:52

18413 KRONOVŠEK ANDREJ 1 01:41:34 01:41:3400:11:11

172 Kras Kros14 KLANČIČ BORUT 1 01:41:53 01:41:5300:11:30

110 A.S.D. GRUPPO GEN15 BENELLA LORENZO 1 01:42:07 01:42:0700:11:44

226 MBC TRIESTE16 SELIS ANTONIO 1 01:42:13 01:42:1300:11:50

116 Adrenalina MTB Team17 BOŽIĆ IGOR 1 01:43:52 01:43:5200:13:29

26618 ZUPAN TINE 1 01:43:59 01:43:5900:13:36

108 MBC TRIESTE19 BARTOLICH ALESSANDRO 1 01:44:14 01:44:1400:13:51

124 Cottur20 BUSATO FILIPPO 1 01:44:57 01:44:5700:14:34

125 Bk Novigrad21 CERKVENIC JANKO 1 01:47:34 01:47:3400:17:11

268 ŠD 2Simpl22 ŽELIMORSKI LUKA 1 01:47:50 01:47:5000:17:27

220 ASD BORAMULTISPO23 ROTTI MANUELE 1 01:47:58 01:47:5800:17:35

143 MBC TRIESTE24 FERFOGLIA MARIO 1 01:48:09 01:48:0900:17:46

13025 DEMOJZES JERNEJ 1 01:49:21 01:49:2100:18:58

216 XCTEAM TRIESTE AS26 RADOVINI RENATO 1 01:49:34 01:49:3400:19:11

120 A.S.D. Guppo Generali 27 BREZAR EDOARDO 1 01:49:40 01:49:4000:19:17

122 Slovenianbears MTB te28 BUKOVEC RAJKO 1 01:49:52 01:49:5200:19:29

204 ŠD Turbo M29 PENKO PETER 1 01:50:03 01:50:0300:19:40

270 Federclubtrieste Tecno30 GIROMO SAVIANO 1 01:50:13 01:50:1300:19:50

214 MTB Istra Pazin31 RADMANOVIĆ DARIO 1 01:50:16 01:50:1600:19:53

195 BK Žminj32 MATIKA DANIJEL 1 01:50:17 01:50:1700:19:54

180 MTB Istra Pazin33 KRIZMANIĆ MIRJAN 1 01:51:58 01:51:5800:21:35

17934 KRALJ MARKO 1 01:52:12 01:52:1200:21:49

263 SRD Zacret35 ZNIDARSIC DENIS 1 01:54:42 01:54:4200:24:19

123 ŠRD Začret36 BULE NEJC 1 01:54:43 01:54:4300:24:20

10937 BEGUŠ MATIC 1 01:54:44 01:54:4400:24:21

193 BIKE & RUN GORIZIA38 MARASSI GIOVANNI 1 01:54:59 01:54:5900:24:36

161 MBC TRIESTE39 IURISSEVICH DANIELE 1 01:55:05 01:55:0500:24:42

148 ASD FEDERCLUBTRI40 GAIO GUIDO 1 01:55:06 01:55:0600:24:43

101 KK TIM MLIN41 ANTOLIN SEBASTJAN 1 01:55:20 01:55:2000:24:57

189 MBC TRIESTE42 LEO MICHELE 1 01:55:35 01:55:3500:25:12

12843 ČERNE ALJAŽ 1 01:57:23 01:57:2300:27:00

252 Slovenianbears MTB te44 TURK IGOR 1 01:57:52 01:57:5200:27:29

17145 KLANČAR TINE 1 01:57:58 01:57:5800:27:35

199 MBK Črni vrh46 MRAK BORUT 1 01:58:00 01:58:0000:27:37

265 Izvir Vipava47 ZOREC DANIJEL 1 01:58:05 01:58:0500:27:42

15048 GOMBAČ BLAŽ 1 01:58:10 01:58:1000:27:47

205 MBC TRIESTE49 PERIN CRISTIANO 1 01:58:40 01:58:4000:28:17

247 MBC TRIESTE50 TOMASINI MARCO 1 01:59:08 01:59:0800:28:45

225 MBC TRIESTE51 SCARPA GIULIO 1 02:00:46 02:00:4600:30:23

188 Društvo Marathon Novo52 KUŽNIK MIRKO 1 02:00:52 02:00:5200:30:29

213 XC TEAM TRIESTE - A53 PRAMPARO CHRISTIAN 1 02:01:12 02:01:1200:30:49

22354 SAJOVIC UROŠ 1 02:01:41 02:01:4100:31:18

13855 DRNOVŠEK GREGOR 1 02:01:41 02:01:4100:31:18

14.05.2023 19:12:30 2/5



10756 BALANTIČ TOMAŽ 1 02:02:02 02:02:0200:31:39

23657 ŠAJN DAVID 1 02:02:22 02:02:2200:31:59

244 MBC TRIESTE58 TAMARO GIORGIO 1 02:03:09 02:03:0900:32:46

20259 PANIĆ MARIO 1 02:04:01 02:04:0100:33:38

23560 STRAIN FULVIO 1 02:05:47 02:05:4700:35:24

119 KD Gorenje Ponikve61 BREGAR GAŠPER 1 02:06:24 02:06:2400:36:01

136 ŠD Elektro Primorska62 DOPLIHAR MATEJ 1 02:06:34 02:06:3400:36:11

141 BK Žminj63 ERMAN SANJIN 1 02:07:13 02:07:1300:36:50

274 SVAROG64 STERLE PODOBNIK TOMAŽ 1 02:07:21 02:07:2100:36:58

25865 VIDMAR PRIMOZ 1 02:09:36 02:09:3600:39:13

15466 GRUDEN MASSIMILIANO 1 02:10:44 02:10:4400:40:21

16267 JAZBINŠEK LUKA 1 02:12:13 02:12:1300:41:50

10668 BALANT MATEJ 1 02:12:35 02:12:3500:42:12

14669 FURLANIČ SIMON 1 02:13:29 02:13:2900:43:06

18270 KRIŽMAN NEJC 1 02:13:38 02:13:3800:43:15

18371 KRIŽMAN LUKA 1 02:14:07 02:14:0700:43:44

261 ŠD Elektro Primorska72 WINKLER BLAŽ 1 02:17:35 02:17:3500:47:12

27573 SLUGA TEO 1 02:18:27 02:18:2700:48:04

25074 TRŽAN BOŠTJAN 1 02:18:45 02:18:4500:48:22

170 KK TIM MLIN75 KERMAN GREGOR 1 02:19:06 02:19:0600:48:43

23076 SMREČNIK NIKOLAJ 1 02:19:24 02:19:2400:49:01

198 BK Novgrad77 MLINARIĆ SAŠA 1 02:19:49 02:19:4900:49:26

245 CINKARNA CELJE78 TERGLAV MARKO 1 02:20:11 02:20:1100:49:48

23479 STERLE BOJAN 1 02:21:09 02:21:0900:50:46

23880 ŠIMUNIČ BOŠTJAN 1 02:21:33 02:21:3300:51:10

11381 BOŽIČ MARKO 1 02:22:46 02:22:4600:52:23

24382 ŠTIRN ANDRAŽ 1 02:24:26 02:24:2600:54:03

10583 BALANT JERNEJ 1 02:24:44 02:24:4400:54:21

21784 RAMŠAK IZIDOR 1 02:25:43 02:25:4300:55:20

22485 SALMIČ JOŽE 1 02:28:49 02:28:4900:58:26

19686 MIKLOBUŠEC TOMICA 1 02:30:06 02:30:0600:59:43

15987 HUNJADI TJAŠ 1 02:30:40 02:30:4001:00:17

13188 DESSARDO ALJOŠA 1 02:30:46 02:30:4601:00:23

185 Kolesarsko društvo zve89 KRŠTINC ROBERT 1 02:34:44 02:34:4401:04:21

99890 METLA SREDNJA TRASA 1 02:35:14 02:35:1401:04:51

11191 BIRSA RENE 1 02:35:44 02:35:4401:05:21

26092 VRABEC JANEZ 1 02:40:26 02:40:2601:10:03

22993 SKUK DOMEN 1 02:40:27 02:40:2701:10:04

174 KK TIM MLIN94 KOLAR DAMJAN 1 02:45:21 02:45:2101:14:58

24995 TRBOVC IGOR 1 02:47:12 02:47:1201:16:49

16096 HUNJADI DUŠAN 1 02:51:52 02:51:5201:21:29

232 US BORMIESE97 STARC PAOLO 1 02:56:12 02:56:1201:25:49

26498 ZOREC BOSTJAN 1 02:57:56 02:57:5601:27:33

15599 GRUDEN MAURIZIO 1 03:08:44 03:08:4401:38:21

186100 KUMER JANEZ 1 03:10:58 03:10:5801:40:35

Category: 44 km W

BIB UCI ID: Name: Club:Rank: Laps: Race Time: Gap: Best lap:

104 ASD GRUPPO GENER1 BAF MICHELA 1 01:50:13 01:50:1300:00:00

1392 DRNOVŠEK MONJA 1 02:01:39 02:01:3900:11:26

115 Izvir Vipava3 BOŽIČ TANJA 1 02:11:24 02:11:2400:21:11

1034 ASSANDRI JESSICA 1 02:19:28 02:19:2800:29:15

194 US BORMIESE5 MARFOGLIA SUSANNA 1 02:56:13 02:56:1301:06:00

1876 KUMER RENATA 1 03:10:58 03:10:5801:20:45
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Category: 44 km - ebike

BIB UCI ID: Name: Club:Rank: Laps: Race Time: Gap: Best lap:

273 MTB KLUB BOSHK1 PRINČIČ SEBASTIAN 1 01:22:10 01:22:1000:07:31

149 Bučko eMTB team2 GERMEK ANDREJ 1 01:22:12 01:22:1200:07:33

2063 PERVANJA MARKO 1 01:25:11 01:25:1100:10:32

2004 NOVAK GREGOR 1 01:27:35 01:27:3500:12:56

1765 KOLMANIC BLAZ 1 01:31:47 01:31:4700:17:08

1566 HOTKO SINIŠA 1 01:33:40 01:33:4000:19:01

2577 VESEL JURE 1 01:34:23 01:34:2300:19:44

197 ŠD Elektro Primorska8 MIKULIN JERNEJ 1 01:39:34 01:39:3400:24:55

2769 LUNDER DARIO 1 01:42:00 01:42:0000:27:21

269 DUEM10 GNEZDA EMIL 1 01:42:04 01:42:0400:27:25

127 a.s.d. evinrude r.i.t.mo.11 COMELLI LUCIANO 1 01:42:56 01:42:5600:28:17

22812 ŠKORC TAJA 1 01:56:50 01:56:5000:42:11

27713 ČEPIN FRANC 1 02:19:06 02:19:0601:04:27

13514 DOLNIČAR PETER 1 02:24:24 02:24:2401:09:45

23315 STERDJEVIĆ ALEKSANDAR 1 02:24:24 02:24:2401:09:45

17316 KOBAL ROK 1 02:24:32 02:24:3201:09:53

237 Zig & SharkoŠARKANJ ANDREJDNF

151 GORAZD CIMPERŠEKDNF

Category: 66 km M

BIB UCI ID: Name: Club:Rank: Laps: Race Time: Gap: Best lap:

479 Calcit bike team1 TAVČAR LUKA 1 02:10:29 02:10:2900:00:00

426 MBK Črni vrh2 GROŠELJ MATIC 1 02:13:15 02:13:1500:02:46

410 Asd Flamme Rouge3 CEFUTA TOMAZ 1 02:18:39 02:18:3900:08:10

462 A.S.D Flamme Rouge4 POZZECCO DANIEL 1 02:22:20 02:22:2000:11:51

409 A.S.D. Flamme Rouge5 CARLI PETER 1 02:22:21 02:22:2100:11:52

492 KK DJAK6 NOČ LENART 1 02:28:43 02:28:4300:18:14

4407 KORITIĆ GORAN 1 02:29:39 02:29:3900:19:10

4568 MLAKAR MARTIN 1 02:29:59 02:29:5900:19:30

4579 MODIC ALEŠ 1 02:32:49 02:32:4900:22:20

450 Federclubtrieste Tecno10 LEGIŠA TOMAŽ 1 02:36:57 02:36:5700:26:28

418 MBC TRIESTE11 DELLA MARNA LICIO 1 02:36:58 02:36:5800:26:29

443 KK Soča Kobarid12 KOVAČIČ MATJAŽ 1 02:36:59 02:36:5900:26:30

469 MTB TRAIL CENTER 13 RIJAVEC ALEŠ 1 02:39:20 02:39:2000:28:51

465 Hormann Slovenija Bik14 RAMŠAK BORUT 1 02:40:17 02:40:1700:29:48

47415 SOKLIČ FRANCI 1 02:41:43 02:41:4300:31:14

423 Asd Sportway Cycling 16 FORMELLI MICHELE 1 02:42:21 02:42:2100:31:52

417 Asd Sportway Cycling 17 DEL PICCOLO ANDREA 1 02:45:19 02:45:1900:34:50

44418 KOŽAR ANDRAŽ 1 02:45:59 02:45:5900:35:30

44919 LEGIŠA GREGA 1 02:47:20 02:47:2000:36:51

412 KD Zverinice Sione Cu20 CINDRIČ IZIDOR 1 02:47:42 02:47:4200:37:13

480 FEDERLCLUB TECNO21 TECOVICH ALESSANDRO 1 02:48:34 02:48:3400:38:05

425 A.S.D. TECNOEDILE F22 GIUGOVAZ LUCA 1 02:49:16 02:49:1600:38:47

433 Bk Novigrad23 JAMŠEK ROK 1 02:50:54 02:50:5400:40:25

493 KD RAJD24 STARMAN JAN 1 02:52:16 02:52:1600:41:47

467 fincantieri wartsila25 REDIVO DANIELE 1 02:52:35 02:52:3500:42:06

489 Asd Sportway Cycling 26 ZOSSI FABRIZIO 1 02:53:00 02:53:0000:42:31

445 MBC TRIESTE27 KRALJ DEAN 1 02:53:55 02:53:5500:43:26

494 ŠK LUKA KOPER28 BAJCON NEJC 1 02:55:37 02:55:3700:45:08

419 BK Žminj29 DOBLANOVIĆ MARKO 1 02:56:11 02:56:1100:45:42
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468 KD OBALA30 REMEC DAVOR 1 02:56:37 02:56:3700:46:08

483 BORA MULTISPORT T31 TOSSUTTI MARCO 1 02:57:11 02:57:1100:46:42

471 11/1132 SAJOVEC ANDREJ SAJOVEC 1 02:58:11 02:58:1100:47:42

458 ŠRD Začret33 NAGLIČ JURE 1 02:59:48 02:59:4800:49:19

482 XcTeam Trieste A.S.D.34 TOMAINU IVANO 1 03:02:40 03:02:4000:52:11

463 Asd Sportway Cycling 35 PRESELLO STEFANO 1 03:03:17 03:03:1700:52:48

44636 KRAVANJA THOMAS 1 03:04:16 03:04:1600:53:47

421 MBC TRIESTE37 FABRO MAURO 1 03:04:30 03:04:3000:54:01

477 ŠD Bloke38 ŠIRAJ ROK 1 03:05:27 03:05:2700:54:58

43639 KLANČAR NEJC 1 03:05:59 03:05:5900:55:30

45940 OBID BOŠTJAN 1 03:07:27 03:07:2700:56:58

472 BK Žminj41 SEPIC ERVIN 1 03:07:48 03:07:4800:57:19

424 Asd Sportway Cycling 42 GENTILINI MASSIMILIANO 1 03:08:33 03:08:3300:58:04

448 A.S.D. FEDERCLUBT43 LEGHISSA SILVANO 1 03:09:17 03:09:1700:58:48

42244 FIŠER ALJOŠA 1 03:11:04 03:11:0401:00:35

488 bbk grožnjan45 ZEC MILKO 1 03:11:18 03:11:1801:00:49

478 SPDG - Slovensko plan46 ŠKORJANC DAVID 1 03:13:58 03:13:5801:03:29

401 KD ROG47 ALIĆ ADNAN 1 03:17:52 03:17:5201:07:23

43748 KNAVS MIHA 1 03:18:24 03:18:2401:07:55

40749 BUTKOVIČ GORAN 1 03:21:05 03:21:0501:10:36

41350 CUDER ANDREJ 1 03:23:55 03:23:5501:13:26

486 ASD Gruppo Generali 51 VIDALI GIANFRANCO 1 03:25:22 03:25:2201:14:53

47352 SHAKER KAMAL IZIDOR 1 03:28:20 03:28:2001:17:51

487 gruppo vulkan53 WALTER SANZIN SANZIN WALTER 1 03:45:06 03:45:0601:34:37

40354 BILANDZIC SIMON 1 04:01:31 04:01:3101:51:02

43155 HROVATIN BRANKO 1 04:01:33 04:01:3301:51:04

44156 KOŠMRLJ ANDRAŽ 1 04:02:03 04:02:0301:51:34

44257 KOŠMRLJ ANŽE 1 04:02:14 04:02:1401:51:45

475 ISTRSKI TOVAR58 SORGO EDI 1 04:19:18 04:19:1802:08:49

408 Asd Sportway Cycling CARGNELUTTI DIEGODNF

Category: 66 km W

BIB UCI ID: Name: Club:Rank: Laps: Race Time: Gap: Best lap:

438 A.S.D. Flamme Rouge1 KOCJANCIC LARA 1 02:57:04 02:57:0400:00:00

484 ASD Generali - Trieste2 UKOVICH LAURA 1 03:04:32 03:04:3200:07:28

4613 PODPEČAN ANA 1 03:28:13 03:28:1300:31:09

Event: MTB Slavnik 2023 Date: 14.05.2023

Organizer:

Responsible person:

Commisaries:
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RESULTS
1. START

Category: 01 - 29 km - Moški/Uomini 2005-1984 (18-39 let)

BIB UCI ID: Name: Club:Rank: Laps: Race Time: Gap: Best lap:

8 Imola Triathlon1 GALASSI FABIO 1 00:55:52 00:55:5200:00:00

13 KK Soča Kobarid2 KOREN GAŠPER 1 00:56:02 00:56:0200:00:10

23 ASD FEDERCLUBTRI3 SANCIN LUCA 1 01:02:09 01:02:0900:06:17

28 ŠD Muha4 SRECKOVIC SIMON 1 01:06:19 01:06:1900:10:27

315 TROJNER TADEJ 1 01:15:26 01:15:2600:19:34

196 POTOČNIK NEJC 1 01:21:35 01:21:3500:25:43

107 GIURGEVICH DAVIDE 1 01:24:39 01:24:3900:28:47

Category: 02 - 29 km - Moški/Uomini 1983-1974 (40-49 let)

BIB UCI ID: Name: Club:Rank: Laps: Race Time: Gap: Best lap:

35 ASD SC1 VIDOLI ROBERTO 1 00:48:49 00:48:4900:00:00

36 DE TONI MANTOVA T2 ZALAR BLAŽ 1 00:59:18 00:59:1800:10:29

18 KK DJAK3 PINOSA MATEJ 1 01:00:01 01:00:0100:11:12

16 KK Jan Sport4 NAGODE JERNEJ 1 01:00:42 01:00:4200:11:53

29 KKK/VLKB5 ŠIRCA KLEMEN 1 01:02:19 01:02:1900:13:30

326 VILLER LUCA 1 01:11:33 01:11:3300:22:44

157 MRAVLJE MARKO 1 01:12:08 01:12:0800:23:19

228 ROJC ERVIN 1 01:17:01 01:17:0100:28:12

11 ŠD Elektro Primorska9 KNIEWALD IGOR 1 01:18:34 01:18:3400:29:45

20 GKD Borovci Ilirska Bis10 PRIMC BOŠTJAN 1 01:18:58 01:18:5800:30:09

211 BORDON MARKO 1 01:23:16 01:23:1600:34:27

3012 ŠKVORC TOMAŽ 1 01:24:43 01:24:4300:35:54

1713 OBID BORUT 1 01:32:57 01:32:5700:44:08

Category: 03 - 29 km - Moški/Uomini 1973 in starejši (50+ let)

BIB UCI ID: Name: Club:Rank: Laps: Race Time: Gap: Best lap:

34 MBC TRIESTE1 TURITTO LIVIO 1 01:05:36 01:05:3600:00:00

382 KOTAR Martin 1 01:09:01 01:09:0100:03:25

93 GIURGEVICH BRUNO 1 01:20:56 01:20:5600:15:20

5 XCTEAM TRIESTE AS4 COSTANZO MAURIZIO 1 01:23:49 01:23:4900:18:13

Category: 04 - 29 km - Ženske/Donne 2005-1984 (18-39 let)

BIB UCI ID: Name: Club:Rank: Laps: Race Time: Gap: Best lap:

37 Bk Novigrad1 RUPENA HELENA 1 01:15:50 01:15:5000:00:00

262 SELAN DAŠA 1 01:22:19 01:22:1900:06:29

Category: 05 - 29 km - Ženske/Donne 1983 in starejše (40+ let)

BIB UCI ID: Name: Club:Rank: Laps: Race Time: Gap: Best lap:

24 MBC TRIESTE1 SANTELLANI ANNA 1 01:03:24 01:03:2400:00:00
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4 A.S.D. Guppo Generali 2 CAPON ROBERTA 1 01:04:39 01:04:3900:01:15

1 KK Izvir Vipava3 URH BOJANA 1 01:23:29 01:23:2900:20:05

Category: 08 - 29 km - E-MTB BIKE 2005 in starejši (14+ let)

BIB UCI ID: Name: Club:Rank: Laps: Race Time: Gap: Best lap:

12 ŠD Elektro Primorska1 KNIEWALD MATEJ 1 01:18:20 01:18:2000:00:00

Category: 09 - 44 km - Moški/Uomini 2005-1984 (18-39 let)

BIB UCI ID: Name: Club:Rank: Laps: Race Time: Gap: Best lap:

271 Federclubtrieste Tecno1 DEL GALLO ENRICO 1 01:30:23 01:30:2300:00:00

132 MBC TRIESTE2 DI RAGOGNA RAUL 1 01:34:51 01:34:5100:04:28

254 KK Pantal3 URŠIČ BLAŽ 1 01:34:57 01:34:5700:04:34

208 Bk Grobnik4 PIKULIC DAVOR 1 01:36:21 01:36:2100:05:58

129 A.S.D. Flamme Rouge5 DE SIMONE DEVID 1 01:37:47 01:37:4700:07:24

1336 DODIČ BLAŽ 1 01:41:15 01:41:1500:10:52

112 A.S.D Trieste Team Bik7 BORTOLUSSI LUCA 1 01:41:15 01:41:1500:10:52

1848 KRONOVŠEK ANDREJ 1 01:41:34 01:41:3400:11:11

110 A.S.D. GRUPPO GEN9 BENELLA LORENZO 1 01:42:07 01:42:0700:11:44

124 Cottur10 BUSATO FILIPPO 1 01:44:57 01:44:5700:14:34

125 Bk Novigrad11 CERKVENIC JANKO 1 01:47:34 01:47:3400:17:11

268 ŠD 2Simpl12 ŽELIMORSKI LUKA 1 01:47:50 01:47:5000:17:27

13013 DEMOJZES JERNEJ 1 01:49:21 01:49:2100:18:58

122 Slovenianbears MTB te14 BUKOVEC RAJKO 1 01:49:52 01:49:5200:19:29

195 BK Žminj15 MATIKA DANIJEL 1 01:50:17 01:50:1700:19:54

17916 KRALJ MARKO 1 01:52:12 01:52:1200:21:49

263 SRD Zacret17 ZNIDARSIC DENIS 1 01:54:42 01:54:4200:24:19

123 ŠRD Začret18 BULE NEJC 1 01:54:43 01:54:4300:24:20

10919 BEGUŠ MATIC 1 01:54:44 01:54:4400:24:21

17120 KLANČAR TINE 1 01:57:58 01:57:5800:27:35

15021 GOMBAČ BLAŽ 1 01:58:10 01:58:1000:27:47

188 Društvo Marathon Novo22 KUŽNIK MIRKO 1 02:00:52 02:00:5200:30:29

213 XC TEAM TRIESTE - A23 PRAMPARO CHRISTIAN 1 02:01:12 02:01:1200:30:49

23624 ŠAJN DAVID 1 02:02:22 02:02:2200:31:59

20225 PANIĆ MARIO 1 02:04:01 02:04:0100:33:38

119 KD Gorenje Ponikve26 BREGAR GAŠPER 1 02:06:24 02:06:2400:36:01

136 ŠD Elektro Primorska27 DOPLIHAR MATEJ 1 02:06:34 02:06:3400:36:11

141 BK Žminj28 ERMAN SANJIN 1 02:07:13 02:07:1300:36:50

16229 JAZBINŠEK LUKA 1 02:12:13 02:12:1300:41:50

10630 BALANT MATEJ 1 02:12:35 02:12:3500:42:12

18231 KRIŽMAN NEJC 1 02:13:38 02:13:3800:43:15

18332 KRIŽMAN LUKA 1 02:14:07 02:14:0700:43:44

261 ŠD Elektro Primorska33 WINKLER BLAŽ 1 02:17:35 02:17:3500:47:12

24334 ŠTIRN ANDRAŽ 1 02:24:26 02:24:2600:54:03

21735 RAMŠAK IZIDOR 1 02:25:43 02:25:4300:55:20

15936 HUNJADI TJAŠ 1 02:30:40 02:30:4001:00:17

13137 DESSARDO ALJOŠA 1 02:30:46 02:30:4601:00:23

11138 BIRSA RENE 1 02:35:44 02:35:4401:05:21

26039 VRABEC JANEZ 1 02:40:26 02:40:2601:10:03

24940 TRBOVC IGOR 1 02:47:12 02:47:1201:16:49

26441 ZOREC BOSTJAN 1 02:57:56 02:57:5601:27:33

Category: 10 - 44 km - Moški/Uomini 1983-1974 (40-49 let)

BIB UCI ID: Name: Club:Rank: Laps: Race Time: Gap: Best lap:
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272 Federclubtrieste Tecno1 GIANPIERO DAPRETTO 1 01:31:31 01:31:3100:00:00

201 KK Izvir Vipava2 PAHOR SEBASTJAN 1 01:35:21 01:35:2100:03:50

207 MBK Črni vrh3 PETRIČ DEJAN 1 01:35:30 01:35:3000:03:59

242 ŠD MAKSIM4 ŠOLINC URBAN 1 01:38:34 01:38:3400:07:03

142 ASD FEDERCLUB TRI5 FEDRIGO PAOLO 1 01:39:52 01:39:5200:08:21

172 Kras Kros6 KLANČIČ BORUT 1 01:41:53 01:41:5300:10:22

226 MBC TRIESTE7 SELIS ANTONIO 1 01:42:13 01:42:1300:10:42

116 Adrenalina MTB Team8 BOŽIĆ IGOR 1 01:43:52 01:43:5200:12:21

220 ASD BORAMULTISPO9 ROTTI MANUELE 1 01:47:58 01:47:5800:16:27

120 A.S.D. Guppo Generali 10 BREZAR EDOARDO 1 01:49:40 01:49:4000:18:09

204 ŠD Turbo M11 PENKO PETER 1 01:50:03 01:50:0300:18:32

180 MTB Istra Pazin12 KRIZMANIĆ MIRJAN 1 01:51:58 01:51:5800:20:27

161 MBC TRIESTE13 IURISSEVICH DANIELE 1 01:55:05 01:55:0500:23:34

148 ASD FEDERCLUBTRI14 GAIO GUIDO 1 01:55:06 01:55:0600:23:35

101 KK TIM MLIN15 ANTOLIN SEBASTJAN 1 01:55:20 01:55:2000:23:49

12816 ČERNE ALJAŽ 1 01:57:23 01:57:2300:25:52

252 Slovenianbears MTB te17 TURK IGOR 1 01:57:52 01:57:5200:26:21

265 Izvir Vipava18 ZOREC DANIJEL 1 01:58:05 01:58:0500:26:34

247 MBC TRIESTE19 TOMASINI MARCO 1 01:59:08 01:59:0800:27:37

13820 DRNOVŠEK GREGOR 1 02:01:41 02:01:4100:30:10

25821 VIDMAR PRIMOZ 1 02:09:36 02:09:3600:38:05

14622 FURLANIČ SIMON 1 02:13:29 02:13:2900:41:58

27523 SLUGA TEO 1 02:18:27 02:18:2700:46:56

170 KK TIM MLIN24 KERMAN GREGOR 1 02:19:06 02:19:0600:47:35

23025 SMREČNIK NIKOLAJ 1 02:19:24 02:19:2400:47:53

198 BK Novgrad26 MLINARIĆ SAŠA 1 02:19:49 02:19:4900:48:18

245 CINKARNA CELJE27 TERGLAV MARKO 1 02:20:11 02:20:1100:48:40

23428 STERLE BOJAN 1 02:21:09 02:21:0900:49:38

23829 ŠIMUNIČ BOŠTJAN 1 02:21:33 02:21:3300:50:02

11330 BOŽIČ MARKO 1 02:22:46 02:22:4600:51:15

10531 BALANT JERNEJ 1 02:24:44 02:24:4400:53:13

22432 SALMIČ JOŽE 1 02:28:49 02:28:4900:57:18

19633 MIKLOBUŠEC TOMICA 1 02:30:06 02:30:0600:58:35

185 Kolesarsko društvo zve34 KRŠTINC ROBERT 1 02:34:44 02:34:4401:03:13

22935 SKUK DOMEN 1 02:40:27 02:40:2701:08:56

174 KK TIM MLIN36 KOLAR DAMJAN 1 02:45:21 02:45:2101:13:50

18637 KUMER JANEZ 1 03:10:58 03:10:5801:39:27

Category: 11 - 44 km - Moški/Uomini 1973 in starejši (50+ let)

BIB UCI ID: Name: Club:Rank: Laps: Race Time: Gap: Best lap:

2661 ZUPAN TINE 1 01:43:59 01:43:5900:00:00

108 MBC TRIESTE2 BARTOLICH ALESSANDRO 1 01:44:14 01:44:1400:00:15

143 MBC TRIESTE3 FERFOGLIA MARIO 1 01:48:09 01:48:0900:04:10

216 XCTEAM TRIESTE AS4 RADOVINI RENATO 1 01:49:34 01:49:3400:05:35

270 Federclubtrieste Tecno5 GIROMO SAVIANO 1 01:50:13 01:50:1300:06:14

214 MTB Istra Pazin6 RADMANOVIĆ DARIO 1 01:50:16 01:50:1600:06:17

193 BIKE & RUN GORIZIA7 MARASSI GIOVANNI 1 01:54:59 01:54:5900:11:00

189 MBC TRIESTE8 LEO MICHELE 1 01:55:35 01:55:3500:11:36

199 MBK Črni vrh9 MRAK BORUT 1 01:58:00 01:58:0000:14:01

205 MBC TRIESTE10 PERIN CRISTIANO 1 01:58:40 01:58:4000:14:41

225 MBC TRIESTE11 SCARPA GIULIO 1 02:00:46 02:00:4600:16:47

22312 SAJOVIC UROŠ 1 02:01:41 02:01:4100:17:42

10713 BALANTIČ TOMAŽ 1 02:02:02 02:02:0200:18:03

244 MBC TRIESTE14 TAMARO GIORGIO 1 02:03:09 02:03:0900:19:10
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23515 STRAIN FULVIO 1 02:05:47 02:05:4700:21:48

274 SVAROG16 STERLE PODOBNIK TOMAŽ 1 02:07:21 02:07:2100:23:22

15417 GRUDEN MASSIMILIANO 1 02:10:44 02:10:4400:26:45

25018 TRŽAN BOŠTJAN 1 02:18:45 02:18:4500:34:46

99819 METLA SREDNJA TRASA 1 02:35:14 02:35:1400:51:15

16020 HUNJADI DUŠAN 1 02:51:52 02:51:5201:07:53

232 US BORMIESE21 STARC PAOLO 1 02:56:12 02:56:1201:12:13

15522 GRUDEN MAURIZIO 1 03:08:44 03:08:4401:24:45

Category: 13 - 44 km - Ženske/Donne 1983 in starejše (40+ let)

BIB UCI ID: Name: Club:Rank: Laps: Race Time: Gap: Best lap:

104 ASD GRUPPO GENER1 BAF MICHELA 1 01:50:13 01:50:1300:00:00

1392 DRNOVŠEK MONJA 1 02:01:39 02:01:3900:11:26

115 Izvir Vipava3 BOŽIČ TANJA 1 02:11:24 02:11:2400:21:11

1034 ASSANDRI JESSICA 1 02:19:28 02:19:2800:29:15

194 US BORMIESE5 MARFOGLIA SUSANNA 1 02:56:13 02:56:1301:06:00

1876 KUMER RENATA 1 03:10:58 03:10:5801:20:45

Category: 14 - 44 km - E-MTB BIKE 2005 in starejši (14+ let)

BIB UCI ID: Name: Club:Rank: Laps: Race Time: Gap: Best lap:

273 MTB KLUB BOSHK1 PRINČIČ SEBASTIAN 1 01:22:10 01:22:1000:07:31

149 Bučko eMTB team2 GERMEK ANDREJ 1 01:22:12 01:22:1200:07:33

2063 PERVANJA MARKO 1 01:25:11 01:25:1100:10:32

2004 NOVAK GREGOR 1 01:27:35 01:27:3500:12:56

1765 KOLMANIC BLAZ 1 01:31:47 01:31:4700:17:08

1566 HOTKO SINIŠA 1 01:33:40 01:33:4000:19:01

2577 VESEL JURE 1 01:34:23 01:34:2300:19:44

197 ŠD Elektro Primorska8 MIKULIN JERNEJ 1 01:39:34 01:39:3400:24:55

2769 LUNDER DARIO 1 01:42:00 01:42:0000:27:21

269 DUEM10 GNEZDA EMIL 1 01:42:04 01:42:0400:27:25

127 a.s.d. evinrude r.i.t.mo.11 COMELLI LUCIANO 1 01:42:56 01:42:5600:28:17

22812 ŠKORC TAJA 1 01:56:50 01:56:5000:42:11

27713 ČEPIN FRANC 1 02:19:06 02:19:0601:04:27

13514 DOLNIČAR PETER 1 02:24:24 02:24:2401:09:45

23315 STERDJEVIĆ ALEKSANDAR 1 02:24:24 02:24:2401:09:45

17316 KOBAL ROK 1 02:24:32 02:24:3201:09:53

237 Zig & SharkoŠARKANJ ANDREJDNF

151 GORAZD CIMPERŠEKDNF

Category: 15 - 66 km - Moški/Uomini 2005-1984 (18-39 let)

BIB UCI ID: Name: Club:Rank: Laps: Race Time: Gap: Best lap:

479 Calcit bike team1 TAVČAR LUKA 1 02:10:29 02:10:2900:00:00

426 MBK Črni vrh2 GROŠELJ MATIC 1 02:13:15 02:13:1500:02:46

410 Asd Flamme Rouge3 CEFUTA TOMAZ 1 02:18:39 02:18:3900:08:10

462 A.S.D Flamme Rouge4 POZZECCO DANIEL 1 02:22:20 02:22:2000:11:51

409 A.S.D. Flamme Rouge5 CARLI PETER 1 02:22:21 02:22:2100:11:52

4406 KORITIĆ GORAN 1 02:29:39 02:29:3900:19:10

4577 MODIC ALEŠ 1 02:32:49 02:32:4900:22:20

465 Hormann Slovenija Bik8 RAMŠAK BORUT 1 02:40:17 02:40:1700:29:48

412 KD Zverinice Sione Cu9 CINDRIČ IZIDOR 1 02:47:42 02:47:4200:37:13

433 Bk Novigrad10 JAMŠEK ROK 1 02:50:54 02:50:5400:40:25

419 BK Žminj11 DOBLANOVIĆ MARKO 1 02:56:11 02:56:1100:45:42

468 KD OBALA12 REMEC DAVOR 1 02:56:37 02:56:3700:46:08
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458 ŠRD Začret13 NAGLIČ JURE 1 02:59:48 02:59:4800:49:19

463 Asd Sportway Cycling 14 PRESELLO STEFANO 1 03:03:17 03:03:1700:52:48

477 ŠD Bloke15 ŠIRAJ ROK 1 03:05:27 03:05:2700:54:58

43616 KLANČAR NEJC 1 03:05:59 03:05:5900:55:30

42217 FIŠER ALJOŠA 1 03:11:04 03:11:0401:00:35

478 SPDG - Slovensko plan18 ŠKORJANC DAVID 1 03:13:58 03:13:5801:03:29

401 KD ROG19 ALIĆ ADNAN 1 03:17:52 03:17:5201:07:23

44120 KOŠMRLJ ANDRAŽ 1 04:02:03 04:02:0301:51:34

44221 KOŠMRLJ ANŽE 1 04:02:14 04:02:1401:51:45

408 Asd Sportway Cycling CARGNELUTTI DIEGODNF

Category: 16 - 66 km - Moški/Uomini 1983-1974 (40-49 let)

BIB UCI ID: Name: Club:Rank: Laps: Race Time: Gap: Best lap:

492 KK DJAK1 NOČ LENART 1 02:28:43 02:28:4300:00:00

4562 MLAKAR MARTIN 1 02:29:59 02:29:5900:01:16

450 Federclubtrieste Tecno3 LEGIŠA TOMAŽ 1 02:36:57 02:36:5700:08:14

418 MBC TRIESTE4 DELLA MARNA LICIO 1 02:36:58 02:36:5800:08:15

443 KK Soča Kobarid5 KOVAČIČ MATJAŽ 1 02:36:59 02:36:5900:08:16

469 MTB TRAIL CENTER 6 RIJAVEC ALEŠ 1 02:39:20 02:39:2000:10:37

4747 SOKLIČ FRANCI 1 02:41:43 02:41:4300:13:00

423 Asd Sportway Cycling 8 FORMELLI MICHELE 1 02:42:21 02:42:2100:13:38

417 Asd Sportway Cycling 9 DEL PICCOLO ANDREA 1 02:45:19 02:45:1900:16:36

44410 KOŽAR ANDRAŽ 1 02:45:59 02:45:5900:17:16

425 A.S.D. TECNOEDILE F11 GIUGOVAZ LUCA 1 02:49:16 02:49:1600:20:33

493 KD RAJD12 STARMAN JAN 1 02:52:16 02:52:1600:23:33

467 fincantieri wartsila13 REDIVO DANIELE 1 02:52:35 02:52:3500:23:52

494 ŠK LUKA KOPER14 BAJCON NEJC 1 02:55:37 02:55:3700:26:54

44615 KRAVANJA THOMAS 1 03:04:16 03:04:1600:35:33

45916 OBID BOŠTJAN 1 03:07:27 03:07:2700:38:44

488 bbk grožnjan17 ZEC MILKO 1 03:11:18 03:11:1800:42:35

43718 KNAVS MIHA 1 03:18:24 03:18:2400:49:41

40719 BUTKOVIČ GORAN 1 03:21:05 03:21:0500:52:22

41320 CUDER ANDREJ 1 03:23:55 03:23:5500:55:12

47321 SHAKER KAMAL IZIDOR 1 03:28:20 03:28:2000:59:37

40322 BILANDZIC SIMON 1 04:01:31 04:01:3101:32:48

475 ISTRSKI TOVAR23 SORGO EDI 1 04:19:18 04:19:1801:50:35

Category: 17 - 66 km - Moški/Uomini 1973 in starejši (50+ let)

BIB UCI ID: Name: Club:Rank: Laps: Race Time: Gap: Best lap:

4491 LEGIŠA GREGA 1 02:47:20 02:47:2000:00:00

480 FEDERLCLUB TECNO2 TECOVICH ALESSANDRO 1 02:48:34 02:48:3400:01:14

489 Asd Sportway Cycling 3 ZOSSI FABRIZIO 1 02:53:00 02:53:0000:05:40

445 MBC TRIESTE4 KRALJ DEAN 1 02:53:55 02:53:5500:06:35

483 BORA MULTISPORT T5 TOSSUTTI MARCO 1 02:57:11 02:57:1100:09:51

471 11/116 SAJOVEC ANDREJ SAJOVEC 1 02:58:11 02:58:1100:10:51

482 XcTeam Trieste A.S.D.7 TOMAINU IVANO 1 03:02:40 03:02:4000:15:20

421 MBC TRIESTE8 FABRO MAURO 1 03:04:30 03:04:3000:17:10

472 BK Žminj9 SEPIC ERVIN 1 03:07:48 03:07:4800:20:28

424 Asd Sportway Cycling 10 GENTILINI MASSIMILIANO 1 03:08:33 03:08:3300:21:13

448 A.S.D. FEDERCLUBT11 LEGHISSA SILVANO 1 03:09:17 03:09:1700:21:57

486 ASD Gruppo Generali 12 VIDALI GIANFRANCO 1 03:25:22 03:25:2200:38:02

487 gruppo vulkan13 WALTER SANZIN SANZIN WALTER 1 03:45:06 03:45:0600:57:46

43114 HROVATIN BRANKO 1 04:01:33 04:01:3301:14:13
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Category: 18 - 66 km - Ženske/Donne 2005-1984 (18-39 let)

BIB UCI ID: Name: Club:Rank: Laps: Race Time: Gap: Best lap:

438 A.S.D. Flamme Rouge1 KOCJANCIC LARA 1 02:57:04 02:57:0400:00:00

Category: 19 - 66 km - Ženske/Donne 1983 in starejše (40+ let)

BIB UCI ID: Name: Club:Rank: Laps: Race Time: Gap: Best lap:

484 ASD Generali - Trieste1 UKOVICH LAURA 1 03:04:32 03:04:3200:00:00

4612 PODPEČAN ANA 1 03:28:13 03:28:1300:23:41

Event: MTB Slavnik 2023 Date: 14.05.2023

Organizer:

Responsible person:

Commisaries:
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